
Heterojunction Solar Cell
Great Performace With N-type Wafers

HS-G12-20BB
Series255-262255-262

Wafer gettering combined with microcrystalline cell process to guarantee higher 
cell efficiency.
Excellent temperature coefficient ensures more power output in high temperature 
environments.
Lower LID and superior anti-PID performance result in extremely low power 
generation loss.

20-busbar technology combines half-cell design to deliver higher energy output 
for maximum cost savings.
Bifacial structure ensures more sunlight captured and converted into power form 
the back side.
Extremely low LID and PID enhance reliability and longevity.
Lower LCOE by HJT solar system.

Maximizing Module Power

Higher Cell Efficiency Front side

Back side

The HJT solar cell represents a new generation of superior bifacial solar 
technology. It is made out of an N-type wafer, which combines the merits of 
crystalline silicon and thin-film technologies to form a single composite structure. 
As one of the most effective cell passivation technologies on the market, the HJT 
ensures that solar cells deliver high efficiency and great power even in hot 
climates.

V1.0_2024_08



Product

Format

Average Thickness (cell)

Front Surface(-)/Back Surface(+)

HJT microcrystalline solar cell

N-type, 210.1mm*105.05mm ±0.15mm

110+20/-10μm, 120+20/-10μm

pcs/carton

2592

pcs/box

144

box/carton

18

-0.24%/℃

-0.22%/℃

+0.04%/℃

Temperature Coefficient of Pmax

Temperature Coefficient of Voc

Temperature Coefficient of Isc

If the sealing foil around the cell boxes is damaged, broken or opened, we suggest that:

    Store the cells in a dry and clean place at room temperature.

    Process the cells within 10 days of opening the seal.

*STC: AM1.5, 1000W/m², 25℃.

Front side Back side

Mechanical Characteristics 

12

10

8

6

4

2

0
0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8

C
ur

re
nt

 (A
)

Voltage (V)

I-V Curve

120

100

80

60

40

20

0
0.30 0.43 0.55 0.68 0.80 0.93 1.05 1.18

Ex
te

rn
al

 Q
ua

nt
um

 E
ffi

ci
en

cy
 (%

)

Wavelength (μm)

Spectral Response

Packaging Specifications Temperature Coefficients

Remind of Storage

All rights reserved © 2020-2024
NO.99 Qingliu Road, Economic and Technological Development Zone, Xuancheng, Anhui, China
Tel: 0086-563-3318095          www.huasunsolar.com
sales@huasunsolar.com customerservice@huasunsolar.com

20 busbars; Coated with anti-reflecting ITO 
layer of dark blue appearance

231.84

10.27 10.27 10.27 10.27 10.27 10.27 10.27 10.27 10.27 10.27 10.27 10.27 10.27 10.27 10.27 10.27 10.27 10.27 10.27

1.61

6.80 6.80

210.10

10
5.

05

230.50

210.10

10
5.

05

10.276.20 10.27 10.27 10.27 10.27 10.27 10.27 10.27 10.27 10.27 10.27 10.27 10.27 10.27 10.27 10.27 10.27 10.27 10.27 6.20

1.55

With the development of technology and the iterative updating of products, the technical specification of products released by 
HUASUN in the future may differ from those listed in this datasheet. HUASUN reserves the right to change the technical specification 
of the products at any time without prior notice, and the technical specification of the products ordered by the customers are subject 
to the technical specification agreed upon in the legally binding contract signed by both parties. The final interpretation of the 
datasheet is reserved by HUASUN.

 
Pmpp

Isc

Voc

Impp

Vmpp

η

[W]

[A]

[V]

[A]

[V]

[%]

Power Class

Maximum Power 

Short Circuit Current  

Open Circuit Voltage

Maximum Operating Current

Maximum Operating Voltage

Efficiency

HS-G12-262HS-G12-255 HS-G12-256 HS-G12-257 HS-G12-258 HS-G12-259 HS-G12-260 HS-G12-261

Electrical Characteristics (STC)

5.78 

8.87 

0.751 

8.434 

0.685 

26.2

5.62 

8.80 

0.749 

8.336 

0.676 

25.5

5.64 

8.81 

0.750 

8.348 

0.678 

25.6

5.67 

8.82 

0.750 

8.364 

0.679 

25.7

5.69 

8.84 

0.750 

8.381 

0.680 

25.8

5.71 

8.84 

0.750 

8.395 

0.681 

25.9

5.73 

8.85 

0.750 

8.409 

0.683 

26.0

5.75 

8.86 

0.750 

8.422 

0.684 

26.1


