

HS-G12-20BB 255-262 Series

Heterojunction Solar Cell Great Performace With N-type Wafers

НЛ

The HJT solar cell represents a new generation of superior bifacial solar technology. It is made out of an N-type wafer, which combines the merits of crystalline silicon and thin-film technologies to form a single composite structure. As one of the most effective cell passivation technologies on the market, the HJT ensures that solar cells deliver high efficiency and great power even in hot climates.



- Wafer gettering combined with microcrystalline cell process to guarantee higher cell efficiency.
- Excellent temperature coefficient ensures more power output in high temperature environments.
- Lower LID and superior anti-PID performance result in extremely low power generation loss.



- 20-busbar technology combines half-cell design to deliver higher energy output for maximum cost savings.
- Bifacial structure ensures more sunlight captured and converted into power form the back side.
- Extremely low LID and PID enhance reliability and longevity.
- Lower LCOE by HJT solar system.

Front side

المحدر أحددنا وحديا التك	المعيدة بمعيدة بمعيدة المعيدة	بالبيعية اعتجرا عديد	المحمد المحمد المحمد المحمد	ومحمدا فمحمدا ومحمدا ومحمدا ومحمد	
					T
the second second second					
					t
					ł

Back side



Mechanical Characteristics

Product	HJT microcrystalline solar cell	
Format	N-type, 210.1mm*105.05mm ±0.15mm	
Average Thickness (cell)	110+20/-10µm, 120+20/-10µm	19791
Front Surface(-)/Back Surface(+)	20 busbars; Coated with anti-reflecting ITO layer of dark blue appearance	



Electrical Characteristics (STC)

Power Class			HS-G12-255	HS-G12-256	HS-G12-257	HS-G12-258	HS-G12-259	HS-G12-260	HS-G12-261	HS-G12-262
Maximum Power	Pmpp	[W]	5.62	5.64	5.67	5.69	5.71	5.73	5.75	5.78
Short Circuit Current	lsc	[A]	8.80	8.81	8.82	8.84	8.84	8.85	8.86	8.87
Open Circuit Voltage	Voc	[V]	0.749	0.750	0.750	0.750	0.750	0.750	0.750	0.751
Maximum Operating Current	Impp	[A]	8.336	8.348	8.364	8.381	8.395	8.409	8.422	8.434
Maximum Operating Voltage	Vmpp	[V]	0.676	0.678	0.679	0.680	0.681	0.683	0.684	0.685
Efficiency	η	[%]	25.5	25.6	25.7	25.8	25.9	26.0	26.1	26.2

*STC: AM1.5, 1000W/m², 25°C.

I-V Curve



Packaging Specifications

pcs/box	box/carton	pcs/carton
144	18	2592

Spectral Response



Temperature Coefficients

Temperature Coefficient of Pmax	-0.24%/°C
Temperature Coefficient of Voc	-0.22%/′C
Temperature Coefficient of Isc	+0.04%/°C

Remind of Storage

If the sealing foil around the cell boxes is damaged, broken or opened, we suggest that:

- Store the cells in a dry and clean place at room temperature.
- Process the cells within 10 days of opening the seal.

ANHUI HUASUN ENERGY CO., LTD. All rights reserved © 2020-2024
NO.99 Qingliu Road, Economic and Technological Development Zone, Xuancheng, Anhui, China
NO.99 Qingliu Road, Economic and Technological Development Zone, Xuancheng, Anhui, China
Tel: 0086-563-3318095
www.huasunsolar.com
customerservice@huasunsolar.com
customerservice@huasu